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Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 83,261

 28,255

 4,066

 2,097

 3,858

6.8 %

0.4 %

0.5 %

5.8 %

7.4 %

 1,647

5.8 %

14.4 %

 33

 158

 89

 110

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2006

Persons 60+ 2006

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006.

*

*

*

**

**

**

13.7 %

 3,500,701

12.4 %

18.2 %

5.9 %

1.6 %

0.2 %

4.3 %

 638,143

 167,700

 224,893

 169,155

 76,395

 133

 79,003

22.6 %

5.8 %

15.6 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 601,835

 64,841

** 5.1 %

 30,832

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 138,022

 35,752

 12,529

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $1,153,951

 1,681

 1,284

 71

 6

 6

 0
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  48  - 203,224 $533,716 $2,020,493 $111,40226.42%

Legal Assistance  6  - 7,166 $249,771 $407,499 $50061.29%

Nutrition Education  9  - 2,120 $16,108 $34,707 $046.41%

Information and Assistance  12  - 136,886 $436,896 $3,549,111 $1,20312.31%

Outreach  19  - 37,197 $155,936 $390,121 $96539.97%

Other Services $2,309,834 $6,408,860 $214,46736.04%

Total $11,055,247 $28,281,035 $3,771,912

 207  -Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $432$36,046$18,618 205 71  - 151.65%

Assisted Transportation  3  - 218  1,597 $25,678 $78,598 $23832.67%

Congregate Meals  15  - 15,433  983,931 $3,587,913 $5,859,217 $1,501,58261.24%

$750$71,010$51,127 6,066 1,018  - 9Case Management 72.00%

Adult Day Care/Health $192,485$951,790$375,238 154,005 862  - 3239.42%

 20  -$130,506 $428,357 $121,816Personal Care  1,218  42,209 30.47%

 28  - 1,271  63,516 $403,327 $884,460 $113,528Homemaker 45.60%

 20  - 1,021  29,417 $276,772 $860,153 $162,691Chore 32.18%

 13  - 8,815  1,520,853 $2,483,807 $6,300,612 $1,349,852Home Delivered Meals 39.42%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  4  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  4  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  4  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  4  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  3  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  5  4

Total SUA Staff  25  10

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$2,615,868 

16.23 %

$365,199 ($396,199)

-7.56 %

$4,845,253 $4,435,337 

0.70 %

$31,000 

$0 

$365,199 

$0 

$31,000 

$0 $0 

$2,250,669 $5,241,452 $4,404,337 

Total AAA Staff  227  49

Volunteers  34  7

Clerical/Support Staff  34  11

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  6  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  95  16

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  17  4

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  15  6

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  2  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  8  2

Agency Executive/Management Staff  17  2

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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