FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Connecticut

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2006		3,500,701
Persons 60+ 2006		638,143
As a % of All Ages		18.2 %
Persons 60-64		167,700
Persons 65-74		224,893
Persons 75-84		169,155
Persons 85+		76,395
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		133
Minority Persons 60+		79,003
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		12.4 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		5.9 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		1.6 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.2 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		4.3 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	138,022
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	22.6 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	35,752
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	5.8 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	12,529
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	15.6 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	601,835
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	64,841
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	30,832
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	5.1 %
 Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006. ** Figures from 2000 Census 		
Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:		
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities		6
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)		6
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)		71
Number of Cases Closed		1,284
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)		1,681
Total Program Funding		\$1,153,951
Prot 0 Title MI Oraceta In Cit		
Part C. Title VI Grants In State:		
Number of Title VI Grantees		0
Total Allotments		

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	83,261
Total Registered Services Clients	28,255
Total Minority Clients	3,858
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	13.7 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	6.8 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.4 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.5 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	5.8 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	4,066
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	14.4 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	1,647
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	5.8 %
Rural Clients	2,097
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	7.4 %

110
89
158
33

Comments:

FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Connecticut

	Persons Served	Service — Units	Expenditures			Providers		
Services			Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Prog. Income Earned
Personal Care	1,218	42,209	\$130,506	\$428,357	30.47%	20	-	\$121,816
Homemaker	1,271	63,516	\$403,327	\$884,460	45.60%	28	-	\$113,528
Chore	1,021	29,417	\$276,772	\$860,153	32.18%	20	-	\$162,691
Home Delivered Meals	8,815	1,520,853	\$2,483,807	\$6,300,612	39.42%	13	-	\$1,349,852
Adult Day Care/Health	862	154,005	\$375,238	\$951,790	39.42%	32	-	\$192,485
Case Management	1,018	6,066	\$51,127	\$71,010	72.00%	9	-	\$750
Assisted Transportation	218	1,597	\$25,678	\$78,598	32.67%	3	-	\$238
Congregate Meals	15,433	983,931	\$3,587,913	\$5,859,217	61.24%	15	-	\$1,501,582
Nutrition Counseling	71	205	\$18,618	\$36,046	51.65%	1	-	\$432
Transportation		203,224	\$533,716	\$2,020,493	26.42%	48	-	\$111,402
Legal Assistance		7,166	\$249,771	\$407,499	61.29%	6	-	\$500
Nutrition Education		2,120	\$16,108	\$34,707	46.41%	9	-	\$(
Information and Assistance		136,886	\$436,896	\$3,549,111	12.31%	12	-	\$1,203
Outreach		37,197	\$155,936	\$390,121	39.97%	19	-	\$965
Other Services			\$2,309,834	\$6,408,860	36.04%			\$214,467
Total			\$11,055,247	\$28,281,035				\$3,771,912
Unduplicated Count						207	-	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Pa
Agency Executive/Management Staff	4	1	Р
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	4	2	A
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	4	2	т
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	4	-	Ρ
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	3	2	F
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-	F
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	Ν
Clerical/Support Staff	5	4	Ν
Total SUA Staff	25	10	F T

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority		
Agency Executive/Management Staff	17	2		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	8	2		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	2	2		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	15	6		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	17	4		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	95	16		
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	6	-		
Clerical/Support Staff	34	11		
Volunteers	34	7		
Total AAA Staff	227	49		
Part K. Title VII Expenditures:				
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program				
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse				

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:				
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2	
Allotment	\$4,404,337	\$5,241,452	\$2,250,669	
Transfer From:				
Part B:		\$0	\$0	
Part C1:	\$31,000		\$365,199	
Part C2:	\$0	\$0		
Net Transfer \$	\$31,000	(\$396,199)	\$365,199	
Net % Change	0.70 %	-7.56 %	16.23 %	
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$4,435,337	\$4,845,253	\$2,615,868	

Comments: